
2022 Leadership Team Last update: 2/9/22

Type First Last Title Agency Email Term Expires

Member Jessica Aldave
Shelter and Housing 
Director Inter-Faith Council for Social Service jaldave@ifcmailbox.org 1st Dec 2023

Member Jessica Anderson Town Council Member Town of Chapel Hill janderson@townofchapelhill.org NA NA

Member Rebecca Buzzard
Housing and Community 
Development Director Town of Carrboro rbuzzard@townofcarrboro.org 1st Dec 2023

Member Jamezetta Bedford Commissioner Orange County  jbedford@orangecountync.gov NA NA

Member Nate Broman-Fulks
Affordable Housing 
Manager

Office of Housing and Community, 
Town of Chapel Hill nbfulks@townofchapelhill.org NA NA

Member Donna Carrington Executive Director Community Empowerment Fund donnac@communityef.org 1st Dec 2023
Member Nancy Coston Director Orange Co. Dept. of Social Services ncoston@orangecountync.gov; NA NA

Member Tim Daaleman
Professor of Family 
Medicine UNC Health Care tim_daaleman@med.unc.edu 1st Dec 2023

Member Caitlin Fenhagen Director
Criminal Justice Resource Dept., 
Orange Co. cfenhagen@orangecountync.gov; NA NA

Member Kathleen Ferguson Commissioner Town of Hillsborough Kathleen.Ferguson@hillsboroughnc.org; NA NA
Member Barbara Foushee Town Council Member Town of Carrboro bmfoushee@carrboronc.gov NA NA
Member Marsha Gale Member CEF and emPOWERment gremykins@gmail.com 1st Dec 2023

Member LaKiera Grimes
Associate Director of 
Stability Programs Compass Center stabilityassocdir@compassctr.org 1st Dec 2023

Member Melissa Haithcox-Dennis Executive Director Allianceof AIDS Services - Carolina m.hathcoxdennis@aas-c.org 1st Dec 2023

Member Shana Harper Case Manager
Criminal Justice Resource Dept., 
Orange Co. sharper@orangecountync.gov 1st Dec 2023

Member Chinita Howard
New Member Orientation 
Coordinator Community Empowerment Fund chmotivated@gmail.com 3rd Dec 2023

Member Jackie Jenks Executive Director Inter-Faith Council for Social Service jjenks@ifcmailbox.org 3rd Dec. 2022
Member Megan Johnson Crisis Unit Supervisor Chapel Hill Police Department mjohnson@townofchapelhill.org 2nd Dec. 2022
Member Everett McElveen Chief Executive Officer CASA emcelveen@casanc.org 1st Dec 2023
Member Blake Rosser Manager Orange County Housing Authority brosser@orangecountync.gov NA NA
Member Beth Schehl Community Member bschehl@bellsouth.net 2nd Dec. 2022
Member Rachel Valentine Executive Director Orange County Rape Crisis Center rvalentine@ocrcc.org 1st Dec 2023

Staff Rachel Waltz Manager
Orange County Partnership to End 
Homelessness rwaltz@orangecountync.gov NA NA

Staff Kat Wies Coordinator
Orange County Partnership to End 
Homelessness swies@orangecountync.gov NA NA
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